COMSPHERE 3610 Series DDS DSU
3610-A4-001, 3610-A4-026, 3610-A4-028, 3611-B4-001
✓ Point-to-point or
multipoint operation
✓ Auto rate detection and
rate adaptation
✓ Cross pair detection and
extended range support

■ Relative humidity: 5% to 95% non-condensing
COMSPHERE 3610 Series DDS DSU
Ordering Information
3610-A4-001 Multi-Rate DDS DSU (Standalone Unit)
3610-A4-026 Multi-Rate DDS DSU with integral ISDN Backup Module (Standalone Unit)
3610-A4-028 Multi-Rate DDS DSU with integral 28.8 Dial Backup Module (Standalone Unit)
3611-B4-001 Multi-Rate DDS DSU (Rack mount card for 16-slot Comsphere chassis 3000-B1-201)
COMSPHERE 3610 Series DDS DSU
Ordering Information
3000-B1-201 Comsphere 3000 Carrier with 115 VAC
3000-F1-001 Comsphere 3000 Carrier Shared Diagnostic Control Panel (with ribbon cable)
3000-F1-002 Comsphere 3000 Carrier Shared Diagnostic Unit (SDU)
3000-F1-003 Network Interface Module for 3000 Carrier & 3611 Card DSU - Permissive for ISDN BRI, 14.4 Kbps and 2-wire
SW56 Kbps
3000-F1-004 Network Interface Module for 3000 Carrier & 3611 Card DSU - Programmable for 14.4 Kbps
3000-F1-007 Comsphere 3000 Carrier Fan Module (115 VAC)
3000-F1-008 Comsphere 3000 Carrier Filler Panel
3000-F1-014 50-pin mass termination cable (1 per NIM); Permissive RJ21 X 30-ft
3000-F1-021 Comsphere 3000 Carrier Rear Connector Plate
17 December 2010 11:29:25